
10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:AM 04B FRANCES KELSEY Bus:T0791A

8:26 am FRANCES KELSEY SEC

8:32 am Renfrew Loop Transit Stop

8:34 am Renfrew Rd @ Hartl Rd

8:36 am Renfrew Rd@Linden-Nick's Stop

8:39 am DISCOVERY EL

8:47 am Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Countryside Pl

8:48 am Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Deloume Rd

8:50 am 1120 ShawniganLk/Mill Bay [Cedar Creek]

8:53 am FRANCES KELSEY SEC

8:59 am KELSEY DEPOT



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:PM 04A ECOB/BONNER/DISC Bus:T0791A

2:03 pm KELSEY DEPOT

2:15 pm ECOLE COBBLE HILL EL

2:21 pm ECOLE COBBLE HILL EL

2:23 pm 1190 Hutchinson Rd

2:26 pm 3268 Shawnigan Lake Road

2:34 pm DISCOVERY EL

2:44 pm Renfrew @ GlenEagle (turnaround OK)

2:45 pm Renfrew Rd @ Timber Ridge Rd

2:53 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Malta Rd

2:54 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Owl Rd

2:55 pm Thain Rd @ Silver Mine Rd

2:56 pm Northgate Rd@Thain Rd

2:56 pm Northgate Rd @ Sherburn Rd

2:58 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Filgate Rd

3:00 pm Old School Coffee House

3:01 pm Watson@Evergreen School X-Walk

3:08 pm Cameron Taggart Rd @ Carlton Dr

3:10 pm Barry Rd @ Brulette Pl

3:11 pm FKstudent lot, after stop sign in student lot

3:11 pm FRANCES KELSEY SEC



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:PM 06A ECOB/BONNER/DISC Bus:T19790

2:03 pm KELSEY DEPOT

2:13 pm ECOLE COBBLE HILL EL

2:21 pm ECOLE COBBLE HILL EL

2:29 pm GEORGE BONNER  EL

2:35 pm Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Deloume Rd

2:37 pm Forsyth Way @ Wilmot Ave

2:38 pm Wilmot Ave @ Bob O Link Dr

2:39 pm Dundas/Wilmot (Purple Bldg)

2:46 pm DISCOVERY EL

2:54 pm Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Deloume Rd

2:55 pm Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Briarwood Dr

3:07 pm Whittaker Rd @ Ebadora Lane

3:10 pm Whittaker @ Firehall

3:15 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd Turn-A-Round

3:18 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @Stebbings Rd (on the left)

3:22 pm Shawnigan Lake@Skylar Circle

3:22 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Wright Rd

3:43 pm FRANCES KELSEY SEC



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:AM 07A DISC/ECOB/BONNER Bus:T2791A

7:09 am KELSEY DEPOT

7:22 am Whittaker Rd @ Ebadora Lane

7:24 am Whittaker @ Firehall

7:30 am Shawnigan Lake Rd Turn-A-Round

7:32 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @Stebbings Rd (on the left)

7:36 am Shawnigan Lake@Skylar Circle

7:38 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Wright Rd

7:42 am 1441 Shawnigan Lake Rd

7:43 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Wellman Rd

7:45 am 1775 Shawnigan Lake Rd

7:46 am 1941 East Shawnigan Lake Rd

7:47 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Verlon Rd

7:48 am 2159 E Shawnigan (Easter Seal Crosswalk)

7:50 am 2246 Stowood Rd (top of the hill)

7:52 am 2395 Shawnigan Lake Rd

7:53 am Shawnigan Lake @Recreation Rd (mailboxes)

7:54 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Munsie Rd

7:55 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Elford Rd

8:01 am DISCOVERY EL

8:20 am GEORGE BONNER  EL



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:AM 12A CSS/QUAM Bus:T4790

7:13 am KELSEY DEPOT

7:14 am Barry Rd @ FRANCES KELSEY SECONDARY SCHOOL

7:15 am Frances Kelsey Crosswalk

7:18 am Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Briarwood Dr

7:21 am 1765 Sh Lk-Mill Bay Peoples Pharmacy

7:26 am DISCOVERY EL

7:32 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Malta Rd

7:34 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Thain Rd

7:37 am 3515 Cobble Hill Rd [Olde School Coffee]

7:41 am Hutchinson Rd U Turn No Intersection

7:44 am Cedardale Rd @ Fisher Rd

7:48 am Cowichan Bay/Valleyview Rest Area

7:51 am Cowichan Bay Rd @ BENCH ELEMENTARY

7:55 am Koksilah Rd @ Wilmot Rd

7:56 am Koksilah Rd@Tall Timbers

7:58 am Bench U Turn

8:01 am 5191 Koksilah Rd (Meat Market)

8:06 am QUAMICHAN CAMPUS

8:14 am CSS BACK BUS LOADING ZONE



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:PM 12A MILL/DISC/ECOB/BONNER Bus:T4790

2:05 pm KELSEY DEPOT

2:15 pm MILL BAY

2:23 pm Renfrew Rd @ Hartl Rd

2:24 pm Renfrew Rd@Linden-Nick's Stop

2:27 pm DISCOVERY EL

2:36 pm Renfrew Rd@Linden-Nick's Stop

2:37 pm Renfrew Rd @ Hartl Rd

2:40 pm Dundas/Wilmot (Purple Bldg)

2:42 pm Wilmot Ave @ Bob O Link Dr

2:43 pm Wilmot Ave @ Jersey Rd

2:45 pm Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Countryside Pl

2:48 pm 2505 Sylvester Rd

2:49 pm Sylvester Rd @ Baldy Mountain Rd

2:50 pm Baldy Mountain Rd @ White Eagle Rd

2:51 pm Baldy Mountain Rd @ Hawking Rd

2:53 pm Baldy Mountain Rd @ Galland Rd

2:53 pm Galland Rd @ Graff Pl

2:55 pm 1755 McKernan Rd

2:56 pm 1785 McKernan Rd

2:56 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Munsie Rd

2:57 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Elford Rd

2:59 pm Elford Rd @ Natalie Rd

3:00 pm Treit Rd @ Courtney Way

3:06 pm FRANCES KELSEY SEC



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:PM 29A CSS/QUAM Bus:T5791

3:12 pm SCHOOL BOARD OFFICE

3:17 pm QUAMICHAN CAMPUS

3:22 pm QUAMICHAN CAMPUS

3:25 pm CSS BACK BUS LOADING ZONE

3:40 pm Bench U Turn

3:43 pm Koksilah Rd@Tall Timbers

3:44 pm Koksilah Rd @ Wilmot Rd

3:46 pm 1810 Koksilah Rd

3:47 pm Koksilah@Cowichan Bay 30m before intersection

3:48 pm Cowichan Bay Rd @ BENCH ELEMENTARY

3:49 pm Telegraph Rd @ Jim's Cres

3:51 pm 4241 Telegraph Rd

3:52 pm Telegraph Rd @ Cherry Point Rd

3:53 pm Telegraph Rd @ Fisher Rd

3:55 pm Fisher Rd @ Braithwaite Dr

3:56 pm Fisher Rd @ Cedardale Rd

3:58 pm Hutchinson Rd U Turn No Intersection

4:01 pm 1345 Hutchinson Road

4:01 pm Hutchinson Rd @ Twin Cedars Dr

4:02 pm Hutchinson Rd @ Watson Ave

4:06 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Thain Rd

4:07 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Malta Rd

4:13 pm DISCOVERY EL

4:17 pm Worthington Rd Crosswalk

4:20 pm 1765 Sh Lk-Mill Bay Peoples Pharmacy

4:21 pm Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Forsyth Way

4:22 pm Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Briarwood Dr

4:24 pm Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Bourban Rd

4:25 pm Frances Kelsey Crosswalk

4:28 pm Kilmalu Rd Turn-A-Round

4:44 pm SCHOOL BOARD OFFICE



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:AM 09A DISCOVERY/ECOB/BONNER Bus:T5792

7:12 am KELSEY DEPOT

7:31 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Sooke Lake Rd

7:34 am West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Orme Rd

7:35 am 1574 West Shawnigan Lake Rd

7:39 am West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Ida Ave

7:40 am West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Millicent Ave

7:41 am West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Sarita Rd

7:43 am West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Harvey Rd

7:44 am West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Hepworth Rd

7:45 am West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Angus Rd

7:46 am West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Armstrong Rd

7:47 am Kinsol Market @ Tranent Road

7:48 am 2707 W.Shawnigan after Oland Kews Rd

7:49 am West Shawnigan Lake Rd@Sallachie Rd

7:53 am Renfrew @ GlenEagle (turnaround OK)

7:54 am Renfrew Rd @ Timber Ridge Rd

8:00 am DISCOVERY EL



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:AM 08A DISCOVERY Bus:T6790

7:33 am KELSEY DEPOT

7:41 am 3515 Cobble Hill Rd [Olde School Coffee]

7:46 am 3194 Shawnigan Lake Rd

7:47 am Northgate Rd @ Sherburn Rd

7:51 am Northgate Rd@Thain Rd

7:51 am Thain Rd @ Silver Mine Rd

7:55 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Owl Rd

7:57 am Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Malta Rd

8:00 am Renfrew Rd @ Hartl Rd

8:05 am DISCOVERY EL



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:PM 08A BONNER/ECOB/DISC Bus:T6790

2:06 pm KELSEY DEPOT

2:14 pm GEORGE BONNER  EL

2:23 pm GEORGE BONNER  EL

2:35 pm DISCOVERY EL

2:50 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd@Sallachie Rd

2:51 pm (50m North) Kinsol Market

2:52 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Armstrong Rd

2:55 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Angus Rd

2:56 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Hepworth Rd

2:56 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Harvey Rd

2:57 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Brandon Rd

2:57 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Sarita Rd

2:58 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Millicent Ave

2:59 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Ida Ave

3:02 pm 1574 West Shawnigan Lake Rd

3:04 pm West Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Orme Rd

3:05 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Sooke Lake Rd

3:07 pm 1441 Shawnigan Lake Rd

3:08 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Wellman Rd

3:10 pm 1775 Shawnigan Lake Rd

3:11 pm 1941 East Shawnigan Lake Rd

3:12 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Verlon Rd

3:13 pm 2130 East Shawnigan Lake Rd (kindling sign)

3:15 pm 2246 Stowood Rd (top of the hill)

3:16 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd@ Private School (Crosswalk)

3:18 pm Shawnigan Lake @Recreation Rd (mailboxes)

3:26 pm FRANCES KELSEY SEC



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:PM 02B FRANCES KELSEY Bus:T7791A

3:20 pm FRANCES KELSEY SEC

3:25 pm FRANCES KELSEY SEC

3:30 pm 2580 Sylvester Rd

3:33 pm Baldy Mountain Rd @ Hawking Rd

3:35 pm 1731 Baldy Mountain Rd

3:36 pm Galland Rd @ Graff Pl

3:44 pm DISCOVERY EL

3:45 pm Gregory Rd @ Meadowview Rd

3:47 pm Gregory@Ravenhill-just past McDonald

3:49 pm Ravenhill Rd @ Skrimshire Rd

3:50 pm Ravenhill Rd @ Ceylon Rd

4:03 pm KELSEY DEPOT



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:AM 03A DISC/ECOB/MILL Bus:T8790

7:25 am KELSEY DEPOT

7:27 am Barry Rd @ Brulette Pl

7:29 am 1185 Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd

7:30 am Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Briarwood Dr

7:31 am Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Deloume Rd

7:34 am 2505 Sylvester Rd

7:34 am Sylvester Rd @ Baldy Mountain Rd

7:36 am Baldy Mountain Rd @ White Eagle Rd

7:37 am Baldy Mountain Rd @ Hawking Rd

7:38 am 1670 Baldy Mountain Rd

7:39 am Baldy Mountain Rd @ Galland Rd

7:39 am Galland Rd @ Graff Pl

7:41 am 1785 McKernan Rd

7:44 am Dundas/Wilmot (Purple Bldg)

7:46 am Wilmot Ave @ Bob O Link Dr

7:48 am Wilmot Ave @ Jersey Rd

7:49 am Wilmot Ave @ Forsyth Way

7:50 am Shawnigan Mill Bay Rd @ Wallbank Rd

7:56 am DISCOVERY EL

8:14 am Learning Way No Intersection

8:14 am ECOLE COBBLE HILL EL

8:22 am Chapman Rd @ Boyles Rd

8:26 am MILL BAY



10/30/2020 12:16:52 PM

Route:PM 03A ECOB/BONNER Bus:T8790

2:11 pm KELSEY DEPOT

2:22 pm ECOLE COBBLE HILL EL

2:25 pm ECOLE COBBLE HILL EL

2:33 pm GEORGE BONNER  EL

2:39 pm Lovers Lane @ Campbell Rd

2:41 pm Shawnigan Lake Rd @ Plumtree Rd

2:44 pm Renfrew Rd @ Hartl Rd

2:46 pm Renfrew Rd@Linden-Nick's Stop

2:48 pm Renfrew Rd@Lockspur Rd (2320 Renfrew  Rd)

2:50 pm Ceylon Rd @ Ravenhill Rd

2:51 pm Ravenhill Rd @ Terrace Rd

2:51 pm Ravenhill Rd @ Delleith Crt

2:53 pm Gregory Rd @ Terrace Rd

2:55 pm DISCOVERY EL

3:06 pm FRANCES KELSEY SEC


